4
12.5

FORM PTO-1595 09-29	-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI	ERCE
1-31-92	Γ Patent and Tradema	rk Office
Docket No: 06-0414 10331	4271	<u> </u>
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	DTC
Stephen J. Brown	Health Hero Network, Inc. 2000 Seaport Blvd., Suite 400 Redwood City, CA 94603	³⁰⁰ U.S. /5253
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES X NO	Additional name(s) and Address(es) attached:? YES NO	113
3. Nature of conveyance:		
■ Assignment	☐ Security Ago	reement
Change of Name		
Execution Date: September 19, 2006		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
Serial Nº: Filed: Septemb	er 21, 2006 Express Mail Label Nº: EV 882 791 747 US	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: September 21, 2006	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers atta	ached: YES X NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents	
correspondence concerning document should be	involved: ONE	
mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.0
Sandeep Jaggi Health Hero Network 2000 Seaport Blvd., Suite 400 Redwood City, CA 94603 Customer No. 60683	Charge Deposit Account No 50-3831. Please credit any over-payment or charge any und payment to Deposit Account 50-3831. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).	ler-
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Chad W. Swantz. Reg No. 46,329

DATE: September 21, 2006

Total number of pages comprising this cover sheet: THREE (3)

09/28/2006 DBYRHE 00000209 503831 11525307 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number: 06-0414

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

I, the undersigned,

do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

HEALTH HERO NETWORK, INC., a corporation of California, having a place of business at 2000 Scaport Blvd., Suite 400, Redwood City, CA 94603, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,

and which is entitled:

NETWORK MEDIA ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM FOR ENCOURAGING PATIENT COMPLIANCE WITH A TREATMENT PLAN

in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other application for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and received Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

PATENT REEL: 018345 FRAME: 0896

Name Date: 04/19/06	Witness Signature:	
Stephen J. Brown	Witness Printed Name: Witness Address:	

First named inventor

PATENT REEL: 018345 FRAME: 0897